RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR A 100% DISABLED VETERAN

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector has received an approved application, dated May 21, 2024 from the Tax Assessor, approving exemption of taxes from May 21, 2024 on Block 262.02 Lot 13 the property location is 1165 Stockton Place, North Brunswick, NJ, assessed to Mr. Miguel A. Figueroa and

WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 54:4-3.31, has made the property exempt from May 21, 2024 and

WHEREAS, the Taxes for the second quarter 2024 in the amount of \$303.71 must be refunded to Mr. Miguel A. Figueroa from May 21, 2024 to May 31, 2024 and the remaining taxes for 2024 will be exempt;

Township of North Brunswick, Middlesex County, State of New Jersey, that the Tax Collector is

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the

authorized to cancel the taxes for May 21, 2024 and exempt the taxes for 2024 and the amount of \$303.71 must be refunded to Mr. Miguel A. Figueroa.

Rich Lorentzen
Tax Collector

Cavel Gallimore
Chief Financial Officer

Justine Progebin
Township Administrator

Ronald Gordon, Esq.
Township Attorney
Certified as to Form

RECORDED VOTE:

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
MEHTA				
GUADAGNINO				
ANDREWS				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
HUTCHINSON				
MAYOR WOMACK				

	nat the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution, adopted by ouncil at a meeting held on June 24, 2024.
Lisa Russo Township Clerk	